Last date for bid submission 07-04-2022 (03:00 PM) 

7. Address for submitting of Bids The Deputy General Manager 

Information Technology Department 

Head Office, # 19, 4th Lane 

Uthamar Gandhi Salai, 

Nungambakkam High Road 

Chennai – 600034 

8. Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) ₹ 25,000 /- (Rupee Twenty-Five Thousand only) 

8. EMD Fee ₹ 25,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-Five lakhs only) 

9. Email ID for communication rfp.email@uiic.co.in 

Note: 

1. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend. 

2. Any queries relating to the process of online bid submission or queries relating to e-Nvidia Portal,

[...]

 Compliance Statement for the prescribed Technical specifications as per Annexure 9. 

Along with all supporting documents as detailed in Annexure 9. 

➢ FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS (ONLINE SUBMISSION) 

 Commercial Bid to be submitted as per Annexure 7. 

1.1.2 TENDER FEE 

A non-refundable tender document fee of ₹ 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) shall be 

remitted through NEFT at least two days prior to the tender submission date to the below account 

Beneficiary Name United India Insurance Company Ltd. 

IFSC Code INDB0000007 

Account No 200999095210000100ITEMAILTender 

Bank Details Indusind Bank

[...]

 Replies to the pre-bid queries would be posted on our website / e-nivida portal ONLY. 

4.2 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (E.M.D) 

 The intending bidders shall submit Bank Guarantee (REF. Annexure 5: Bank Guarantee Format 

for EMD)/Electronic Credit for EMD of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five lakhs only). Bid will 

be treated as non-responsive and will be rejected in the absence of any one of the above 

mentioned. 

 Bank Guarantee shall be drawn in favor of “United India Insurance Company Limited” payable 

at Chennai. The BG submitted as EMD should have a validity of 6 months.

[...]

MAILING SOLUTION “(hereinafter called “the Bid”), we..................... (Name of Bank), having our registered 

office at.................. (Address of bank) (Hereinafter called “the Bank”), are bound unto United India 

Insurance Co. Ltd (hereinafter called “the Purchaser”) for the sum of ₹ 3,30,00,000/-(Rupees Three Crore 

and Thirty lakhs only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the said Purchaser, the Company 

binds itself, its successors, and assigns by these presents. 

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are: 

• If the Bidder/System Integrator withdraws his offer after issuance of letter of acceptance by